mission by creating and protecting affordable/workforce housing within the Florida Keys; and 

WHEREAS; the Village requested that the MCLA provide assistance to the Village in 

the purchase of the Property for approximately One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,500,000,000) with the Village contributing Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($375,000.00) towards the purchase price; and 

WHEREAS, in order to close the purchase/sale transaction, the MCLA is requiring that 

the Village be assigned the purchase contract and that the Village take title to the Property; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council desires to accept the assignment of the purchase